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LOUISIANA FOREST PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS     

                                                 
 

 
Kelsey Short (Chair) 
Director 
Agriculture, Forest and Food  
Technology Cluster Development 
Louisiana Economic Development 
1051 N. 3rd Street 
Baton Rouge LA 70802 
(225) 342‐3000 
Short@led.state.la.us 
 
Vince Almond 
President 
Almond Brothers Lumber 
403 Ringold Ave. 
Coushatta LA 71019 
(318) 932‐4041 
vince@almondlumber.com 
 
Doug Arnold 
President 
Arnold Forest Products 
10818 Providence Rd. 
Shreveport, LA 71129‐8516   
(318) 925‐6903 
afpla@aol.com 
 
Ray Bard 
Director of Manufacturing Productivity 
MEPOL 
7100 West Park Road 
Shreveport, La 71129 
(225) 615‐8922 
ray.bard@mepol.org 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Mike Buchart 
Manager 
Forest Products, Office of Marketing 
La. Dept. of Agriculture & Forestry 
P. O. Box 3334 
Baton Rouge LA   70821‐3334 
(225) 922‐1280 
mike_b@ldaf.state.la.us 
 
Dan Cadigan  
Senior Strategic Project Leader  
BP Lubricants 
Americas Supply Chain  
1981 S. Westport Drive  
Port Allen, LA. 70767  
tel (225)‐382‐8501  
cel (225)773‐7597  
dan.cadigan@bp.com  
 
Robert Crosby, III 
President 
Crosby Land & Resources 
P. O. Box 1895 
Mandeville, LA  70470‐1895 
(985) 624‐9731 
rcrosby@crotree.com 
 
Joe Elder 
President 
Elder Wood Processing, Co. 
P.O. Box 522 
Mansura LA 71350 
(318) 964‐2196 
jelder@elderwoodpreserving.com 
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Les Groom 
Project Leader, USDA Forest Service 
Southern Research Station 
2500 Shreveport Highway 
Pineville, LA  71328  
(318) 473‐7267 
lgroom@fs.fed.us 
 
Scott Poole 
COO 
Roy O. Martin Lumber Co., Inc. 
P.O.  Box 1110 
Alexandria LA  71309 
(318) 448‐0405 
scott.poole@martco.com 
 
Mike Ruoppoli  
Vice President of Operations 
DIS‐TRAN Wood Products, LLC 
4725 Hwy 28E 
Pineville, LA 71360 
Phone 318.767.5602 
Mobile 318.792.4121 
Fax 318.487.8234 
Email: mike.ruoppoli@distran.com 
Website www.distran.com 
 
Diana M. Simek 
Vice President 
Ark‐La‐Tex Regional Export & Technology Center, Inc. 
Manager, Metro/Regional Business Incubator 
7100 West Park Road 
Shreveport LA  71129‐2808 
(318) 671‐1050 
dsimek@prysm.net 
 
C.J. Smith 
C.P.I.M., Director of Business Development  
Manufacturing Extension Partnership of Louisiana 
(MEPoL) 
Metro‐Regional Business Incubator 
7100 West Park Rd. 
Shreveport LA  71129 
(318) 671‐6905 
cj.smith@mepol.org 

 
 
Buck Vandersteen 
Executive Director 
Louisiana Forestry Association 
P.O. Drawer 5067 
Alexandria  LA  71307 
(318) 443‐2558 
lfa@laforestry.com 
 
Dan Wallace 
President 
Wallace Molding and Millworks, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1056 
Columbia, LA. 71418 
(318)‐649‐6603  EXT 101 
Cell: (318)‐235‐6196 
mouldingdw@hughes.net 
 
Mike Wolff 
Weyerhaeuser Company 
Louisiana Public Affairs Manager, Eastern Region 
5810 Highway 1 South Bypass; Natchitoches, LA  
71457 
(318) 238‐7223 
Cell: (318) 581‐3594 
mike.wolff@weyerhaeuser.com 

 


